TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOTM Franchise, Inc.		04/20/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOTM, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Fire on the Mountain Buffalo Wings	
Street Address:	4225 N. Interstate	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4097876	FIRE ON THE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	4097877	FIRE ON THE MOUNTAIN BUFFALO WINGS
Registration Number:	4097973	FIRE ON THE MOUNTAIN BUFFALO WINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032272980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-3531

Email: dsteinman@kelrun.com **Correspondent Name:** Dennis Steinman, Esq.

520 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Steinman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis Steinman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=00292088#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005785 FRAME: 0188

900363355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into and effective as of this 20th day of April, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between FOTM FRANCHISE, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor") and FOTM, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of certain marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 4097876, 4097877, and 4097973, all registered on February 14, 2012 (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire such Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

FOTM FRANCHISE, INC.

Sara Sawicki, President

ASSIGNEE:

FOTM, INC.

Jordan Busch, Predident

RECORDED: 05/04/2016